SKU
IC-30-B5-J1-QD

Job Name:
Mark:

Submitted By:
Date: 12/15/2025

Non-oscillating Air Circulator, Model IC-30, 1/2HP, 115V, 1Ph, 8712-9704 CFM

Model IC, non-oscillating circulator fans are designed

for air movement in humid and demanding applications.

Units are ideal for spot cooling and recirculating air in

factories, warehouses, manufacturing facilities and

garages. Mounting accessory sold separately.

®Totally enclosed motor

®Preassembled

®OSHA-compliant zinc plated wire guard

Certifications
UL/cUL 507

Performance Characteristics

No Fan Curve Available.

Air and Sound Performance

Construction Features

Drive Type Direct Drive

Impeller Type Propeller

Impeller Material Aluminum

Includes Mounting hardware

Includes Power cord with 3-prong plug
Certifications UL/cUL 507

Required Accessory Mounting accessory

Motor Information

Service Factor
Phase

Voltage

HP

Motor Enclosure
Motor Insulation
NEMA Frame Size

1

1

115

172

Totally Enclosed Air Over
B

48

CFM

172

172

0.00

0.00

750

1075

0

Sones
CFM
Sones



