Job Name: Mark: Submitted By: Date: 01/05/2026

Non-oscillating Air Circulator, Model IC-30, 1/2HP, 115V, 1Ph, 8712-9704 CFM

Model IC, non-oscillating circulator fans are designed for air movement in humid and demanding applications. Units are ideal for spot cooling and recirculating air in factories, warehouses, manufacturing facilities and garages. Mounting accessory sold separately.

- ●Totally enclosed motor
- Preassembled
- ●OSHA-compliant zinc plated wire guard

Certifications

UL/cUL 507

Performance Characteristics

No Fan Curve Available.

Construction Features

Drive Type	Direct Drive
Impeller Type	Propeller
Impeller Material	Aluminum
Includes	Mounting hardware
Includes	Power cord with 3-prong plug
Certifications	UL/cUL 507
Required Accessory	Mounting accessory

Motor Information

Service Factor	1
Phase	1
Voltage	115
HP	1/2
Motor Enclosure	Totally Enclosed Air Over
Motor Insulation	В
NEMA Frame Size	48

Air and Sound Performance

Motor HP	Max BHP	Max Fan RPM	Min Fan RPM	Ps (in. wg)
1/2	0.00	750	0	CFM
1/2	1/2 0.00	750		Sones
1/2 0.00	1075	0	CFM	
			Sones	